

GAHC010113702020



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/349/2020**

GERJAIPAM ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL AND ANR.  
TO BE REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER RANJIT DAS, VILL-  
GERJAIPAM, P.O.-GERJAIPAM, DIST-NAGAON, ASSAM

2: RANJIT DAS  
S/O LATE RAMANI DAS  
R/O VILL-GERJAIPAM  
P.O.-GERJAIPAM  
P.S.-KACHUA  
DIST-NAGAON  
ASSA

VERSUS

PRITAM SAIKIA AND ANR.  
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,  
EDUCATION (SECONDARY) DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:PHANINDRA JUDUNG  
THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-1

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A R BHUYAN**

**Advocate for the Respondent : MS A DAS**

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA**

**ORDER**

**18.03.2021**

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**